Ty
-

bdirn s
COoO~NoOOhwWN-=

ORDINANCE 14-15

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR THE CITY
OF MARCO ISLAND AND HIDEAWAY BEACH TAX
DISTRICT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING
OCTOBER 1, 2013, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2014.

WHEREAS, the City of Marco Island adopted the original City and Hideaway
budget by Ordinances 13-08 and 13-09 on September 16, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the City of Marco Island has determined that changes to the budget
are needed; and

WHEREAS, the City of Marco Island has established standard procedures for
budget amendments to controi the integrity of the budget; and adopted Ordinance 09-15
on November 09, 2009, which allowed amendments to the City Charter through a
referendum held on January 26, 2010; and

WHEREAS, City Council so desires to amend the 2013-2014 budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARCO ISLAND, FLORIDA THAT:

Section 1.  Ordinance No. 13-08, adopting the City budget and Ordinance 13-
09 adopting the Hideaway Beach Tax District budget for the fiscal year commencing
October 1, 2013, and ending September 30, 2014, shall be amended as provided in the
attached Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein.

Section2. The budgetary control is at the fund level.

Section 3.  This Ordinance shall take effect inmediately upon approval by the
Marco Island City Council on second reading and Public Hearing.

Passed in open and regular session through roll call vote by the City Council of the City
of Marco Island, Florida, this 1% day of December 2014.

)/ FLORIDA

cher Chaln'nan

Laura Litzan, City@Zlerk

_ 'f.'

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

/,M///

urt L. Saunders, City Attorney




[P .

| I S
FLOWErL L imGTE PERARH FIAL. JOHdSVI4 L Ad dOHddV-TY 1390NEWIRE L3aanebupunesoyEauely
0L'0vL'601 G91'eV0'ee [ ¥9Z'280'S 019'281T [T74T T S1V10L 139angd
[TIX7% 000'% 1 - spung Aouaflawg R SjURID
Sva'ser's gLL'ZEL'E 0EL'99€E"L pung juawasejdey 1985y
ovo'eLY') - Wo'elr'l pung asueInsupjlas
655626 - 62865 0£2'€26 10Ins]q Xe L yoeag AemeapiH
amn- L6% Dnm. ' 098'c8r pung wm_._a._m—_._m uolealIsd
ata’080'ss 092'66L'E 068'005'¢ Si'ver't GE0'0EE'8Y pun aspdieius JAMegHNEM
a00°s22’'L D00'SS - - 000'0LE"L pund sasineg Buipiing
061°8L0%) EZF'ELL PLE'1as't BEF'6SY Sor'eez'e pung siaslold fended
05t'0Z0's 054'166°¢ - - or6'e29'l PURZ 921AIS 180
566 LVEPE 108')98°E oog #96°281 076708°02 NOLLYIIdOMddY aNNd TYHaNID
169'1E7'9 Zo5'018'T (ceg'z9) 020'886°S sJajsuel],
SE6'0LL 000's2 066'Z8 ov6'999 swizibie uolfealaay
05£'88E'Z osL'g (012" 1ve) 098'420'E s3IoM DlldNd
SBL'YSB'S SO5'EEY 0¥0'09E 089'090'G snosaN/AIld
£B9'EBS'Y - 595021 £b8'g gLl iSr'y Sa9Mag Sdljod
0E2'0LE - oLE'se 0Z)'g0e souedwied 3P0
DIS'EPS - 00L'8Z aov'9 OLK'B0G ABoolilpa] UoREULIOW|
niy'eRy - oBL'vl 069'80F wawabeuen ymoio
60Z'P96 - {568'¢8€} paL'ovE't JUSLULLAGE) [213UBD)
D00'89Z - (ooo'ze) 000'00E leBa
GESH06 - (00219} SZTebl [1]8:3 4% FOUBU)4
DFO'0LL ono'ol 50811 GEd'gRg angroexs
SBE'SL (oos'Le) 000's oos'le SEE'EL onpeisiBa
puUn |eloussy
uonepdoiddy apew PLAS OL siaA0ALIRD uotieidorddy
£l Ad susAcfLien
LE SINIANINY sieysues] Jebpng palequuniauaun ‘o'd feulfQ

Y10Z - €302 JBS) [BIS14 Iy} L0}
uplo)4 ‘puEls) GoUR Jo AND al Joj 336png [enuuy
asueupO vopepdorddy-ay jobpng

utf JqIUxg




ey
i i

1)
2)
3)
4)

9)

€)

LEGEND FCR MAJOR RE-APPROPRIATION AMENDMENTS
Budget increase to recognize receipt of State Pension contribution for Fire Fighters $253,035 & $180,827.
Transfer of uncommitted fund balance $2,898,453 ($4,350,173 less $1,451,720) excluding Pension Reserve Amount.
Budgetary increase for Debt service realized from the refinancing of 2004 Sales Tax Bond issue.
CIP budgset increase attibuted to Smokehouse Bay Bridge Project {$9,200,000).

Water & Sewer capital increase due to fransfers of balance from remaining Bond proceeds to specific capital
prajects due to projects closeout, and Estates SAD collections & debt service.

Budget increase in Asset Replacement to account for use of Reserves and transfer to CIP for Smokehouse Bridge.






